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FOREWORD

This atlas includes the general parts and special parts of five models of bulldozers—SD22, SD22D,

SD22E, SD22R and SD22S.

In the list of parts of this atlas, if there is no specification in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean
the parts and quantities listed are applicable to all the five models; and if specific models are indicated
in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean the parts and quantities listed are applicable to the models

indicated only.
See list of the engine's parts for details about the engine's parts.
Parts increased or decreased due to product improvement will not be notified separately. We are sorry

for the inconvenience.
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ENGINE AND ATTACHMENT MOUNTING (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 01015-52200 124M22*100 Bolt 4

2 04059-01680 kL Iron wire 2

3 01643-32260 22 Washer 4

4 195-01-11190 W Gasket 4

5 154-01-11570 BE Washer 2

5 154-01-11580 BE Washer 10

6 01010-52255 2HM22*55 Bolt 4

7 154-01-11550 P Washer 4

8 154-01-11560 PR Plate 2

9 6681-21-4750 ENLEH Positioning pin 2

10 154-01-11590 BR Washer 2

10 154-01-11610 BR Washer 10
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B ANHLMHF B 3 (BEWD12 &2 Bh#])
ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND INSTALLATION (FOR ENGINE WD12)

(=]
EIEES
Front Support %\
®

Oz,

poes
Flywheel Housing

e
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Fs s EHRR HeE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 01015-52200 124M22*100 Bolt 4

2 GB3206-82 kL Iron wire 2

3 01643-32260 22 Washer 4

4 195-01-11190 R Gasket 4

5 154-01-11570 B Washer 2

5 154-01-11580 B Washer 10

6 01010-52255 2HM22*55 Bolt 4

7 154-01-11550 i Washer 4

8 154-01-11560 PIERIR Plate 2

9 6681-21-4750 ENLEH Positioning pin 2

10 154-01-11590 BR Washer 2

10 154-01-11610 BhH Washer 10

11 6711-11-5781 B iE Cap 1

12 17Y-01-40300 HSE Exhaust pipe 1

13 WD12 B Engine 1

14 154-01A-30000 HhEE Power take off 1
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EXHAUST PIPE AND MUFFLER (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
15 6631-11-5820 Tk Pipe joint 1
16 6693-12-5530 4% Flange 1
17 6112-13-5250 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
18 01020-01030 #2#M10*30 Bolt 4
19 6657-11-5590 i Band,clamp 2
20 01010-80870 EHM8*70 Bolt 2
21 01580-00806 M8 Nut 2
22 01602-20825 HES Washer 2
23 6711-11-5711 JHEES Muffler 1
24 17Y-01-40300 HSE Exhaust pipe 1
26 01050-81265 12FM12*1.5*65 Bolt 4
27 01582-01210 BHM12*1.5 Nut 4
28 6678-51-9520 St Gasket 4
29 6711-11-5781 SLE Cap 1
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i E S (BENTS55 & Bh#l)
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASS'Y (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 6711-21-C010 HhsEE Power take off 1
3 6623-31-1371 FahRER Drive pump gear 1
4 6623-31-1390 ENIEH Positioning pin 1
5 01010-51255 EHEM12*55 Bolt 4
6 6623-31-1380 PiEe Stop washer 2
9 6710-23-4110 KRER Flywheel housing 1
10 07046-15520 MmE Dish-shaped plug 1
11 07046-12016 mEE Dish-shaped plug 4
12 04020-01434 E4E5H Cylindrical pin 4
13 07042-20415 i85 Plug 1
14 6710-23-4120 1244 Bolt 2
15 6710-23-4130 244 Bolt 5
16 6710-23-4140 244 Bolt 2
17 6600-01-2740 HERE Washer 9
18 6691-23-4710 IS Rear bracket 2
19 01010-81845 2 M18*45 Bolt 8
20 6643-21-4731 PR Plate 4
21 6711-21-C010-01 Bt Cylindrical pin 2
21 6711-21-C010-02 B4 Cylindrical pin 2
W TR O ERAR & B K BLER 9
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SRR B (EEWD12& 3hH1)
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASS'Y (FOR ENGINE WD12)
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Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
3 6623-31-1371 BohRER Drive pump gear 1
4 6623-31-1390 A Positioning pin 1
5 01010-31255 24p Bolt 4
6 6623-31-1380 Eingea! Stop washer 2
9 154-01A-30003 KRR Flywheel housing 1
10 07046-15520 MmEE Dish-shaped plug 1
11 07046-12016 MmE Dish-shaped plug 4
12 04020-01434 EiEEE Cylindrical pin 4
13 07042-00415 HEL IR Tapered plug 1
15 6710-23-4130 24e Bolt 5
16 6710-23-4140 245 Bolt 2
16 6710-23-4120 24g Bolt 2
17 6600-01-2740 HERE Washer, spring 9
18 6691-23-4710 IS Rear bracket 2
19 01010-51845 24 M18*45 Bolt 8
20 6643-21-4731 PR Plate 4
21 6711-21-C010-1 15 (A) Cylindrical pin (A) 1
21 6711-21-C010-2 RE+E15(B) Cylindrical pin (B) 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 6691-21-4310 e Hh Idler wheel axle 1
2 01010-51435 EHM14*35 Bolt 4
3 01602-21442 #1114 Washer 4
4 6691-21-4321 &% Idle gear 1
5 GB276-6310C3 RIAERER A Bearing 2
6 6623-21-4330 wE Bush 1
7 6623-21-4350 FOR Retaining ring 1
8 6623-21-4340 HAR Bolster 1
9 01050-51230 1244 M12*1.5*30 Bolt 2
10 6623-21-4360 PR Plate 1
11 6691-21-4120 R E Bearing housing 1
12 07000-13145 O E O-ring 1
13 6691-21-4160 RIEFER Pump drive gear 1
14 6691-21-4170 RN Pump drive shaft 1
15 04000-01850 g Flat key 1
16 GB276-6214 ARSI Bearing 2
17 6691-21-4190 ENLER Positioning ring 1
18 01658-26823 9 Washer 1
19 01530-06814 EIM68*2 Nut 1
20 6691-21-4130 wE Bush 1
21 6691-21-4140 = Cover 1
22 07000-13140 OF O-ring 1
23 01010-51035 244 Bolt 5
24 01602-21030 #EE10 Washer 7
25 6710-23-4520 RIEENAR Pump drive gear 1
26 6691-23-4311 4 Shaft 1
27 01050-51020 4 M10%1.25%20 Bolt 4
28 6645-22-4550 PR Plate 2
29 GB276-6009 RIAERER A Bearing 2
30 04065-07525 =] Retaining ring 1
31 6691-21-4540 W Gasket 1
32 6691-21-4560 LS Gasket 1
33 04064-04518 EE] Retaining ring 1
34 6711-21-C120 AR Shell bearing 1
35 07000-13100 Ok O-ring 1
36 01010-51045 EM10*45 Bolt 2
38 01140-51235 B2 Stud 4
39 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
40 01582-11210 BHM12*1.5 Nut 4
42 07000-62085 OZIFE O-ring 1
WL TRV B BRAE & B K BLER 13
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 6710-53-9510 BHHF Tube ass'y 1
2 6691-51-9521 g Hose 1
3 6691-51-9570 TEE L T-clamp 1
4 07217-50610 3k Connector 1
5 6691-51-9580 TEReRR Connector 1
6 6600-01-3860 B ek Hose nippler 1
7 07003-01015 REE Joint washer 3
8 6691-51-9560 D HCES Distributor 1
9 6600-01-5930 FRA Clamp splice A 1
10 6691-51-9540 F*RB Clamp splice B 1
11 01010-51030 2+ M10*30 Bolt 4
12 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
W TR O ERAR & AL BR BB 15
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Fs S EHZR H= iE A
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 6711-11-3711 B 28 Bracket 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fe S BHAR Sm’soif = :;ZZD
NO. PART NO. PART NAME ST SR

0 6127-82-7106 SEES B Air filter assembly 1 1
1 6127-82-7115 TR Air cleaner body 1 1
2 6127-81-7412 AT Element 1 1
3 600-181-7511 ZEHE Seal ring 1 1
4 6128-81-7320 ST Outer core element 1 1
5 600-181-4440 BHBE Washer 1 1
6 600-181-4370 B Nut 1 1
8 600-181-4420 Ly S8 Butterfly nut 1 1
9 600-181-4430 P Clip 1 1
10 6127-11-4360 i Band,clamp 1 1
11 6643-11-4641 i Bolt 1 1
12 09637-00160 Zhh Warning Sign 1 1
13 6127-81-4821 ZEH Gasket 1 1
14 01640-21016 10 Washer 8 8
17 6090-01-4250 HHIESS B A Coarse filter ass'y 1 1
18 01016-51045 EHM10*45 Bolt 1 1
19 01580-01008 8N Nut 11 11
20 22M-06-00001 BE Hose 1
20 6711-81-7920 HEREES Connector 1

21 600-181-1510 g Cap 1

21 22M-06-10000 g Cap 1
22 6711-11-4770 EEE Tube 1 1
23 6127-11-4780 wE Hose 1 1
24 07281-00489 Wk $ Hose clip 2 2
25 6128-11-5610 ZEH Gasket 2 2
26 01010-31035 #E4M10*35 Bolt 2 2
29 6711-11-4210 DR E RS Air connector 1 1
30 6691-11-4740 g Hose 1 1
31 07281-01589 W $i Hose clip 2 2
32 6711-11-4530 TEEREEITEE Air connector bracket 1 1
33 01010-51230 #E4M12*30 Bolt 2 2
34 01010-51235 1B M12*35 Bolt 2 2
35 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4 4
36 22M-06-01000 DSR2 Bracket 1
37 07289-00145 CES Hose clip 1
38 22M-06-02000 HHIRSS 2K Coarse filter ass'y 1
39 01010-51240 12HM12*40 Bolt 4
40 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 4
41 22M-06-03000 ~ Bar clasp 1
42 6128-11-5302 11 /] Check valve 1
43 01010-31025 EH4M10*25 Bolt 2 2
44 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 12 12
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-38-25110 ESEE] Gear case 1
2 154-01-12121 gy Gear case 1
3 154-01-12130 HER Gasket 1
4 04020-01024 e Cylindrical pin 2
5 01011-51205 EH4M12*105 Bolt 13
6 01010-81275 EHEM12*75 Bolt 2
7 01010-51250 HEFEM12*50 Bolt 4
8 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 24
9 154-01-12220 4 Shaft 1
10 154-01-12280 R VS Roller bearing 1
11 150-21-22180 FOIR Retaining ring 1
12 04000-02050 N3 Flat key 2
13 154-01-12230 wiE Gear 1
14 GB276-6314C4 FAERE A Bearing 1
15 154-01-12240 R Thimble 1
16 01658-26823 HE Washer 1
17 01530-06814 EM68*2 Nut 1
18 154-01-12250 = Cover 1
19 07012-00060 = Ea ) Skeleton oil seal 1
20 07000-15150 OFF O-ring 1
21 01010-51230 #EHM12*30 Bolt 4
23 154-38-25150 wE Gear 1
24 GB276-6209C4 A BR A A Bearing 2
25 154-01-12320 N Ring 1
26 154-01-12410 g Gear 1
27 GB276-6212C4 PASIAEZ L VS Bearing 2
28 154-01-12420 = Cover 1
29 154-01-12430 HER Gasket 1
30 01010-51025 EEM10%25 Bolt 8
31 01602-21030 #EE10 Washer 8
32 154-01-12440 L2 ] Shell bearing 1
33 07000-15130 O O-ring 1
36 154-01-12260 = Cover 1
37 154-01-12270 HER Gasket 1
40 08036-10614 %k Wire clip 1
44 07000-13030 OFF O-ring 1
45 07000-12105 OF O-ring 1
46 07000-15195 OF O-ring 1
49 154-01-12530 & Hose 1
50 154-01-12541 B Rk Hose nippler 1
51 154-01-12552 5 Hose 1
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
52 6600-01-3860 B Rk Hose nippler 5
53 07005-01012 ZE R E Joint washer 15
54 154-01-12520 Bk Pipe joint
55 07211-80610 3k Connector 2
56 01010-51220 BFM12*20 Bolt
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s SHANTUI

#H= QTY

Fs S EFHZ]R SD22, SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME ook | o220 appos

0 158-03-A0000 e R EE Radiator and piping 1

0 23Y-03B-00000 PSS B Radiator assembly 1

0 22M-03-00000 BUAES 2 Radiator assembly 1

1 22M-03-80700 k] Top tank 1

1 154-03-11117 nk ] Top tank 1 1

2 07056-00048 SUREAT Filter screen 1 1 1

3 07057-03271 ~I Snap ring 1 1 1

4 07053-10000 oK O =& Filler cap 1 1 1

5 07053-00002 HZH Gasket 1 1 1

6 154-03-11682 £’ Pressure valve 1 1

6 22M-03-81000 EAE Pressure valve 1

7 22M-03-80800 pEAS] Filter screen 1

7 175-03-32570 & Filter screen 1 1

8 07000-13045 O @ O-ring 1 1 1

11 07040-13618 o E Plug 1 1 1

12 07002-43634 O &+ O-ring 1 1 1

13 154-03-11565 EEM Tube ass'y 1 1 1

14 07000-12070 OE O-ring 1 1 1

15 01010-51240 ¥242M12%40 Bolt 4 4 4

17 07042-20108 e Plug 1 1 1

18 07281-00809 W 4 Hose clip 2 2 2

19 154-03-11574 WE Hose 1 1 1

20 01011-51640 #2#2M16%140 Bolt 4 4 4

21 154-03-13240 k] Gasket 4 4 4

22 22M-03-80500 LRI Mold core 1

22 154-03-21132 Y Mold core

23 154-03-11143 HZE Gasket 2 2

23 22M-03-80004 HEH Gasket 2

24 22M-03-80005 iR Bolster

24 154-03-11151 iR Bolster

25 154-03-21123 %8 Tank 1 1

25 22M-03-80200 T Tank 1

27 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 94 94 94

28 195-03-22530 e Support 2 2

28 22M-03-80410 £ Support 2

29 22M-03-80110 T = 28 Absorber

29 195-03-22520 = s Absorber 4 4

31 154-03-13160 iz Top bracket 2 2 2

32 01091-52220 ¥2#M22%1.5¥120 Bolt 4 4 4

33 154-03-13170 TSR Bottom bracket 2 2 2

36 01010-51075 #2HEM10*75 Bolt 6 6 6

37 01010-51230 #2#M12*30 Bolt 15 15 15

39 198-03-21530 [EAR Plate 2 2

39 22M-03-80003 EAR Plate 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs s EHRR SD22, SD22R.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SDo2E L SD2S
40 22M-03-80101 EE Support 2
40 195-03-22540 £z Support 2 2
42 154-03-13250 £z Support 2 2
43 154-03-11973 FZ(hH) Support (R.H.) 1 1
44 154-03-11963 FZ(E) Support (L.H.) 1 1
45 22M-03-80001 g Washer 12
45 195-03-22270 BE Washer 12 12
46 01091-52205 4 M22*1.5%105 Bolt 4 4 4
47 01643-32260 HE22 Washer 28 28 28
48 01582-12218 12EM22*1.5 Nut 8 8 8
49 01010-51245 44 Bolt 4 4 4
53 01010-51435 24 M14*35 Bolt 4 4 4
54 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 4 4 4
55 154-03-12842 IR (H) Sunshade (R.H.) 1 1
55 22M-03-81100 EWHPE (4) Baffle plate (R.H.) 1
56 22M-03-80900 BWHE (£) Baffle plate (L.H.) 1
56 154-03-12823 IR (A) Sunshade (L.H.) 1 1
57 154-03-13140 #H Pad 2 2
57 22M-03-80600 #H Pad 2
58 154-03-11611 HA Shim 20 20 20
59 154-03-13150 R Plate 2 2
59 22M-03-80300 R Plate 2
62 22M-03-80002 23 Bracket 4
62 195-03-22160 23 Bracket 4 4
63 01010-51030 12#M10*30 Bolt 84 84 84
64 01010-51250 #EHM12*50 Bolt 4 4
68 154-03-12771 PRE Guard 1 1
69 01010-51020 12#M10*20 Bolt 9 9
71 23Y-03B-02000 HEAIR Sunshade 1 1
71 158-03-02000 PRE Guard 1
72 01010-51025 12H#M10%25 Bolt 12 12 12
73 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 23 23 23
74 154-03-12792 PRE(G) Guard (R.H.) 1 1
74 158-03-03000 PRE (F) Guard (R.H.) 1
75 23Y-03B-01000 BEAIR Sunshade 1 1
75 158-03-04000 PRE (L) Guard (L.H.) 1
77 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 32 32 32
78 154-03-11587 TE Bend
79 195-03-11361 EERH Gasket
80 01010-51235 12HM12*35 Bolt 36 36 36
81 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 42 42 42
82 07281-00909 W i Hose clip
83 154-03-11594 wnE Hose
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FHHEH SHANTUI
#HEQTY
Fs s EHRR
NO. PART NO. PART NAME
0 154-03A-00000 BUAES B Radiator ass'y 1
1 154-03-11117 5 Tank 1
2 07056-00048 SURAT Filter screen 1
3 07057-03271 +*IF Ring 1
4 07053-10000 oK O 2% Filler cap 1
5 07053-00002 HZH Gasket 1
6 154-03-11682 Epal Pressure valve 1
7 175-03-32570 P Filter screen 1
8 07000-13045 OFE O-ring 1
11 07040-13618 Rz Plug 1
12 07002-23634 O E O-ring 1
13 154-03A-10000 TR Tube ass'y 1
14 07000-12070 OfE O-ring 1
15 01010-51240 12#4M12*40 Bolt 4
17 07042-20108 1RZE Plug 1
19 154-03-11574 wE Hose 1
20 01011-51640 12#4M16*140 Bolt 4
21 154-03-13240 FSr Gasket 4
22 154-03-21132 RN Core 1
23 154-03-11143 Hm Gasket 2
24 154-03-11151 HIR Plate 4
25 154-03-21123 T Tank 1
27 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 94
28 195-03-22530 banz s Bracket 2
29 195-03-22520 = s Damper 4
31 154-03-13160 3z Bracket 2
32 01091-52220 2H#M22*%1.5%120 Bolt 4
33 154-03-13170 TS Bracket 2
36 01010-51075 2HM10*75 Bolt 6
37 01010-51230 2H4M12*30 Bolt 15
39 198-03-21530 A Plate 2
40 195-03-22540 £z Bracket 2
42 154-03-13250 banz s Bracket 2
43 154-03-11973 4 (H) Bracket (R.H) 1
44 154-03-11963 F4(%k) Bracket (L.H) 1
45 195-03-22270 B Washer 12
46 01091-52205 EH#EM22%1.5%105 Bolt 4
47 01643-32260 HE22 Washer 28
48 01582-12218 1B2HM22*1.5 Nut 8
49 01010-51245 EEM12%45 Bolt 4
53 01010-51435 12#4M14*35 Bolt 4
54 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 4
55 154-03-12842 HER(E) Shield 1
L3 TR AR ERAR E LK BB 29
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HEQTY
Fs S EHER

NO. PART NO. PART NAME

56 154-03-12823 IR (E) Shield 1
57 154-03-13140 #Hh Pad 2
58 154-03-11611 R Shim 20
59 154-03-13150 R Plate 2
62 195-03-22160 23 Seat 4
63 01010-51030 #24£M10*30 Bolt 84
64 01010-51250 I2H#M12*50 Bolt 4
68 154-03-12771 PRE Guard 1
69 01010-51020 #EH£M10*20 Bolt 9
71 23Y-03B-02000 WP Shield 1
72 01010-51025 EHEM10%25 Bolt 12
73 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 23
74 154-03-12792 PRE(H) Guard (R.H.)

75 23Y-03B-01000 HEAIR Shield

77 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 32
78 154-03A-20000 TE Elbow 1
79 195-03-11361 HER Gasket 1
80 01010-51235 HEHM12*35 Bolt 36
81 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 30
82 07281-00809 Wk 5t Clamp 4
83 154-03A-00007 W Hose 1
84 154-03A-30000 & Tube 1
85 16Y-03B-01000 KB Valve,water drain 1
86 07280-01620 B3 Clip 1
87 16Y-03B-00001 g Hose 1
88 154-03A-00006 W Hose 1
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H= QTY
Fs S EHRR sz, | [speem,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME - b2 SD2S

0 158-03-A0000 Bhas R HE K Radiator and piping 1
0 23Y-03B-00000 HHEs B Radiator assembly 1
0 22M-03-00000 AUIAES R Radiator assembly 1
1 07049-01012 frdzE Dust plug 1 1 1
2 154-03-11522 R Hose 1 1 1
3 07281-00197 7%} Hose clip 2 2 2
4 08036-11814 &k Wire clip 1 1 1
6 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 13 13 13
7 195-03-13131 & Hose 1 1 1
8 04059-01010 ez Iron wire 1 1 1
9 195-03-11690 JeF Clip 3 3 3
10 01010-51220 H2HM12*20 Bolt 3 3 3
12 154-03-11535 R Hose 1 1 1
13 07281-00419 7% Hose clip 2 2 2
14 195-03-11511 FF Clip 1 1 1
15 198-03-22410 R Plate 3 3 3
17 154-03-13231 PRE (A£LE) Guard (L.H.) 1 1 1
20 154-03-13270 PRECHEL) Guard (R.H.) 1 1 1
21 01010-51225 I2FEM12*25 Bolt 6 6 6
23 154-03-12626 Rip4e SAFEGUARD 1 1 1
24 175-03-32710 GRS Connecting yoke 1 1 1
29 09311-41237 ZE o iZ e Buffer bolt 4 4 4
31 154-03-13180 E Bush 12 12 12
32 175-54-27350 B Spring 48 48 48
33 01010-51255 12+M12*55 Bolt 12 12 12
34 01643-32060 #8120 Washer 12 12 12
35 175-54-28770 ~IF Snap ring 12 12 12
36 154-03-12833 PRE Guard 1 1 1
37 01010-51020 #24M10%20 Bolt 4 4 4
38 01643-31032 #1810 Washer 4 4 4
39 154-03-12644 ® () Net (L.H.) 1 1 1
40 154-03-12634 ® (A L) Net (R.H.) 1 1 1
45 01580-11210 SR Nut 5 5 5
46 154-03-12653 (A T) Net (R.H.) 1 1 1
49 158-03-00003 #x Bar 1
49 154-03-12871 5% Bar 1 1
50 01010-51230 $2#M12*30 Bolt 10 10 10
51 124-54-26540 HLFE] Washer 3 3 3
52 01010-51265 H2HM12*65 Bolt 1 1 1
53 170-03-13130 S Gasket 1 1 1
54 154-03-12880 B Mounting pad 2 2 2
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FS S EHRR SD22, SD22R.

NO. PART NO. PART NAME - Soz2 SD2S
55 154-03-C1110 h Shaft 1 1 1
56 07011-00090 =ik Skeleton oil seal 1 1 1
57 GB276-6212C4 RSB BR AR Bearing 1 1 1
58 154-03-C1120 B Wheel 1 1 1
59 01010-51235 B2 M12*35 Bolt 6 6 6
61 GB276-6310C4 PASIAES VS Bearing 1 1 1
62 195-03-11842 4 Retaining ring 1 1 1
63 195-03-11851 BF Lock pad 1 1 1
65 155-03-14150 = Cover 1 1 1
66 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Oil cup 2 2 2
67 195-03-11880 EHR Shim 14 14 14
68 154-03-11981 B Belt pulley 1 1
68 22M-03-00001 KB Belt pulley 1

69 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 5

70 01602-21030 #1810 Washer 3

71 01016-51270 $2HM12*70 Bolt 6

72 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 12 12 12
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Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 07049-01012 (a3 Dust plug 1
2 154-03A-00004 wE Hose 1
3 07281-00197 Wk 3 Hose clip 2
4 08036-11814 %k Wire clip 1
6 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 13
7 195-03-13131 & Hose 1
8 04059-01010 Y%A Iron wire 1
9 195-03-11690 FF Clip 3
10 01010-51220 $2#M12*20 Bolt 3
12 154-03A-00005 wE Hose 1
13 07281-00419 Wk 3 Hose clip 2
14 195-03-11511 JeF Clip 1
15 198-03-22410 R Plate 3
17 154-03-13231 PRE (£ L) Guard (L.H.) 1
20 154-03-13270 FREGEG L) Guard (R.H.) 1
21 01010-51225 H2FEM12*25 Bolt 6
23 154-03-12626 fRIpZe Safeguard 1
24 175-03-32710 TR Connecting yoke 1
29 09311-41237 220 1244 Buffer bolt 4
31 154-03-13180 = Bush 12
32 175-54-27350 HE Spring 48
33 01010-51255 #2HM12*55 Bolt 12
34 01643-32060 #1820 Washer 12
35 175-54-28770 ~IK Snap ring 12
36 154-03-12833 PRE Guard 1
37 01010-51020 $24M10*20 Bolt 4
38 01643-31032 #1810 Washer 4
39 154-03-12644 (7 ) Net (L.H.) 1
40 154-03-12634 ® (& L) Net (R.H.) 1
45 01580-11210 2 Nut 5
46 154-03-12653 (&) Net (R.H.) 1
49 154-03-12871 2% Bar 1
50 01010-51230 12#M12*30 Bolt 10
51 124-54-26540 ] Washer 3
52 01010-51265 12+M12*65 Bolt 1
53 170-03-13130 ESE: Gasket 1
54 154-03-12880 JEE A Mounting pad 2
55 154-03A-00002 i Shaft 1
56 07011-00090 B4 hE Skeleton oil seal 1
57 GB276-6212C4 AR BR K Bearing 1
58 154-03A-00001 5k Housing 1
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
59 01010-51235 $24M12*35 Bolt 6
61 GB276-6310C4 PSR TS Bearing 1
62 195-03-11842 HE Retaining ring 1
63 195-03-11851 A Lock pad 1
65 155-03-14150 = Cover 1
66 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Oil cup 2
67 195-03-11880 HE Shim 14
68 154-03-11981 Bk Belt pulley 1
69 01010-51030 12#M10*30 Bolt
70 01602-21030 #HE10 Washer
71 01016-51270 12#M12*70 Bolt
72 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 12
73 154-03A-00003 3k Connector 1
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R SHANTUI

Fs S EHAWR HE Sz il
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 600-643-1060 KB Fan 1

2 600-643-1060-01 ) Vane 6

3 600-643-1060-02 = Lamination 6

4 600-643-1060-03 RS Support 2

5 600-643-1060-04 pRtR Shield 1

6 04400-00630 ET Rivet 48
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F4E SHANTUI
e s FHER SDQZ,Sﬁi,Q Y
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD225,8D220 SD22R

1 23Y-04B-01000 #RmFE Fuel tank 1

1 17S-04H-01000 BRmFE Fuel tank 1

2 07056-18416 T8 R Filter screen 1 1

3 23Y-04B-00001 HR Oil dipstick 1 1

4 16Y-04C-02000 HFEE Fuel tank cap 1 1

5 07002-12434 OB O-ring 1 1

6 23Y-04-00006 &3k Connector 1 1

8 07700-40460 G| Valve gate 3 3

9 23Y-04-00004 Tk Elbow 1 1

9 07042-20108 83 Plug 1 1

10 23Y-04-00003 Bk Connector 1 1

11 23Y-04-00002 KL Nipple 1 1

12 07270-01265 L4 Hose 1 1

13 07280-01210 EES Hose clip 1 1

14 23Y-04-40000 ez Support 1 1

15 01010-52045 24 M20*45 Bolt 6 6

16 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 6 6

17 01010-52050 124 M20*50 Bolt 4 4

18 01602-22060 HEE20 Washer 4 4

19 01643-32060 $EE20 Washer 10 10
20 07000-15150 O O-ring 1 1

21 23Y-04-00005 KRR Flange

22 01643-31232 #$HhEE12 Washer 6
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-04-30000 HE () Hose (inlet) 1
2 23Y-04-20000 g (ME) Hose (drain) 1
3 23Y-04-00007 =k Connector 1
4 07700-40460 A Valve gate 1
5 23Y-04-00008 Rk Connector 1
12 01010-51220 #2+M12*20 Bolt 3
13 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 10
18 23Y-04-60000 CE S Clip 2
19 08036-12514 3k Wire clip 4
20 23Y-04-10000 BT Clip 2
21 01010-51020 12 M10*20 Bolt 2
22 01643-31032 #E 10 Washer 2

LI TRENMAR D B IR 7

R BN KBB4

45



SHANTUI SpE

M E B (BEWD 12K 341 )
FUEL PIPING (FOR ENGINE WD12)

AR T e RS
Fuel Filter

B B (6) N
Detail B @\@;

Br E
Detail E

46 R BN KEREDMG L #E TREAU AR B IR F



s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-04-30000 HE () Hose (inlet) 1

2 154-04A-10000 g (ME) Hose (drain) 1

3 154-04A-30000 Bk Pipe joint 1

4 23Y-04-60000 BT Hose clip 2

5 23Y-04-10000 EXF Hose clip 2

6 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 2

7 01010-51020 $2#M10*20 Bolt 2

8 01010-51220 $2M12*20 Bolt 2

9 01643-31232 $E12 Washer 2

10 154-04A-00001 Bk Pipe joint 1

11 07002-11423 O HE O-ring 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-43-44110 wE Rocker 1
2 09304-01250 F1A Handle 1
3 01582-11008 $#IM10%1.25 Nut 3
4 154-43-44270 24T Screw 1
5 17Y-05-00008 H Pin 1
6 170-54-11230 WE Spring 1
7 17Y-05-00006 #Hh Pad 1
8 01016-50860 12#M8*60 Bolt 1
9 154-43-44250 Y20 Nut 1
10 154-43-14710 Disc 1
11 04020-00616 B4 Cylindrical pin 1
12 101-43-11281 BB R Friction facing 2
13 154-43-14690 HE Spring 1
14 01052-51265 #2HM12*1.5%65 Bolt 1
15 01640-21223 HE12 Washer 2
16 101-43-11380 #H Pad 1
17 01593-31210 $2M12*1.5 Nut 1
18 04050-13030 FFOgs Cotter pin 1
19 154-43-44120 T Lever 1
20 04205-10822 TH % Pin 2
21 04050-12016 FOs Cotter pin 2
22 01508-41006 $2fFM10%1.257% Nut 1
23 178-43-12180 IR 22 Adjusting screw 1
24 04245-41025 e Lever 1
25 195-43-42280 WEE Corrugated tube 1
26 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 195-43-42350 R Pedal 1
2 17Y-05-00016 BRI R Rubber plate 1
3 01643-32460 B 24 Washer 1
4 06122-02504 DapNEsE e Dust ring 2
5 GB290-F2512 s R SN S S R Bearing 1
7 GB290-HK2012 7 R SNBSS R Bearing 3
8 01582-11008 $2FM10%1.25 Nut 6
9 175-43-35210 $25T Screw 1
10 17Y-05-08000 FI4F Lever 1
11 01643-31032 #E 10 Washer 1
12 01010-51040 #24M10*40 Bolt 1
13 07021-01090 SBFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
14 01593-31008 $2HM10*1.25 Nut 1
15 04050-12018 FOs Cotter pin 1
16 04250-81056 SRS Joint bearing 1
17 04248-31016 F Lever 1
18 01508-41006 $2M10*1.257% Nut 1
19 176-43-43190 R 22 Adjusting screw 1
20 04245-41016 T Lever 1
21 195-43-42410 BT Lever 1
22 17Y-05-00019 F45H Baffle pin 1
23 154-44-14570 JEE Bracket 1
24 04050-12022 FOs Cotter pin 1
25 154-43-44231 FI4F Lever 1
26 01010-50830 12HM8*30 Bolt 2
27 01602-20825 #[E8 Washer 2
28 06122-02004 AR S Dust ring 6
29 154-43-44240 i Shaft 1
30 04010-00519 FRE Woodruff key 2
31 17Y-05-10000 FIAF Lever 1
32 04205-10822 TH % Pin 2
33 04050-12016 FOH Cotter pin 2
34 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 2
35 04245-41062 T Lever 1
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S E#H SHANTUI
Fs S EHRAR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 17Y-05-11000 Xz Bracket 1
2 17Y-05-10000 FI4F Lever 2
3 01010-50830 #24M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 HEE8 Washer 2
5 GB290-HK2012 7 R SNBR S5 R Bearing 4
6 154-43-44140 i Shaft 1
7 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 2
8 06122-02004 DapaNEsE e Dust ring 6
9 01010-51230 $24M12*30 Bolt 4
10 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 4
11 198-43-18170 X O Crossings board 3
12 04205-10822 TH Pin 4
13 04050-12016 FOs Cotter pin 4
14 01582-11008 $21FM10%1.25 Nut 3
15 154-43-44162 ¥ Lever 1
16 17Y-05-05000 e Bracket 1
17 17Y-05-06000 FI4F Lever 1
18 17Y-05-04000 b Shaft 1
19 01010-51016 #21M10*16 Bolt 1
20 01602-21030 #1810 Washer 1
21 23Y-05B-00001 T Lever 1
22 01580-10806 2FM8 Nut 3
23 09290-10000 HER Absorber 1
24 04245-40806 F Lever 1
25 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17Y-05-11000 Xz Bracket 1
2 17Y-05-10000 FI4F Lever 2
3 01010-50830 #24M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 HEE8 Washer 2
5 GB290-82 REHHA37941/20  Bearing 4
6 154-43-44140 i Shaft 1
7 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 2
8 06122-02004 B 2 E B Dust ring 6
10 01643-31232 $E12 Washer 2
11 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 3
12 04205-10622 TH Pin 2
13 04050-12016 FO% Cotter pin 4
14 01580-10806 2EM8 Nut 3
15 154-43-44162 ¥ Lever 1
16 154-05A-50000 x4 Bracket 1
17 154-05A-60000 B Rocker 1
18 154-05A-40000 il Shaft 1
19 01010-51016 EM10*16 Bolt 1
20 01602-21030 #1810 Washer 1
21 04248-30820 T Lever 1
22 01508-40805 M8 Nut 1
23 04250-60847 SRS Joint bearing 1
24 04050-12018 FOs Cotter pin 1
25 01590-10809 125 Nut 1
26 154-05A-10000 il Shaft 1
27 06124-02020 R Bearing 2
28 01640-22032 #8120 Washer 1
29 04064-02012 =] Retaining ring 1
30 154-05A-30000 weE Rocker 1
31 154-05A-00001 X Ofx Crossings board 1
32 04245-30855 ¥ Lever 1
33 04050-11612 FOH Cotter pin 1
35 154-05A-20000 e Bracket 1
36 01010-51230 $24M12*30 Bolt 6
37 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
38 04211-20844 X O Crossings board 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 150-11-11210 T2 Cross axle

2 150-11-11220 B b 25 £ Dust seal

3 150-11-11250 SHE Oil seal

4 150-11-11240 RE Needle 296

5 154-20-11130 LY Shell bearing

6 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Oil cup

7 154-20-11170 R Connection plate

8 01010-51255 124 M12*55 Bolt 8

9 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 16

10 01050-51260 M 12%1.5*60 Bolt 8
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-11B-00000 TREES EAK Torque converter ass'y 1
1 154-13-53110 TABEE 7 Torque converter case 1
2 07042-20415 123 Plug 3
3 175-13-23220 = Cover 1
4 175-13-23231 AR Gasket 1
5 01010-81225 EEM12*25 Bolt 4
6 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 38
7 04530-11628 mINERET Lifting screw 2
8 07044-13620 25 Plug 1
9 07002-13634 O O-ring 1
10 14Y-11-00038 R Nameplate 1
11 04418-03060 FREEENET RIVET 4
12 195-13-14111 w Gear 1
13 GB296-3206C3 W FA R b R 4h AR Bearing 1
14 04064-03015 =] Retaining ring 1
15 134-13-13410 = Cover 1
16 07000-72070 O O-ring 1
17 195-13-13420 1JEES Filter 1
18 134-13-13430 244 Bolt 1
19 01640-20610 #E6 Washer 1
20 01590-30607 EHM6 Nut 1
21 04050-11212 F O Cotter pin 1
22 01010-81230 #E4M12*30 Bolt 3
24 175-13-23510 a2 Drive gear ass'y 1
25 175-13-23610 L] Shaft 1
27 175-13-23620 L] Shaft 1
28 175-13-23530 B Box ass'y 1
29 01190-01011 BaE Threaded bush 2
30 175-13-23540 = Cover 1
31 04020-00820 E4EEH Cylindrical pin 2
32 01010-50835 #214M8*35 Bolt 4
33 01602-20825 #[E8 Washer 4
34 01640-20816 #E8 Washer 4
35 07000-72125 O O-ring 1
36 01010-81235 EM12*35 Bolt 4
38 01640-21223 HE12 Washer 4
39 195-13-16110 e I IR A Relief valve ass'y 1
42 195-13-16120 R4 R AT Valve stem 1
43 195-13-16131 LB E Spring 1
46 195-13-16190 BE Washer 3
47 195-13-16210 ESn Washer 3
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
48 195-13-16220 g Washer 2
49 195-13-16230 ESEY Gasket 1
52 01010-81290 #E4M12*90 Bolt 3
54 175-13-26410 3 & 1R HR A Valve body 1
55 195-13-16450 g Plug 2
57 195-13-16420 I E Valve rod 1
58 195-13-16430 T Spring 1
59 195-13-16141 83 Plug 2
60 07002-43634 O E B O-ring 4
61 07042-20108 i85 Plug 1
62 07000-72018 O O-ring 2
63 07000-73045 O O-ring 2
64 01010-81295 EHM12*95 Bolt 3
66 175-11-11111 #H Gasket 1
67 01010-81240 $EHM12*40 Bolt 23
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-13-41123 B Pump pulley 1
2 154-13-41141 w Gear 1
3 154-13-41160 7K Bearing 1
4 154-13-41180 iR Bolster 1
6 154-13-41150 Btk Plate 6
7 01010-81035 #E2#M10*35 Bolt 42
8 01602-21030 10 Washer 30
9 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 42
10 07040-11007 HR5E Plug 2
11 234-13-11211 7= Case
12 175-13-21220 g Gear 1
14 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 24
15 154-13-11240 LY Bearing 1
16 234-13-11250 Sk Guider
17 01010-81230 M 12*30 Bolt 32
18 195-13-11261 R Plate 4
19.3 154-13-11540 SR FEMR Turbine pressure plate 1
19.4 154-13-11550 WET Rivet 16
19.1 154-13-31520 RS Turbine 1
19 154-13-41510 SR AL Turbine ass'y 1
19.2 154-13-41530 R Turbine hub 1
23.2 175-13-21672 = Cover 1
23.3 154-13-41430 = Cover 1
23 154-13-41660 EXiheS A Coupling ass'y 1
23.1 154-13-41870 i) Shaft coupling 1
26 154-13-41651 SR Turbine shaft 1
27 154-13-13360 7K Bearing 1
28 154-13-11730 HEE Washer 1
29 04064-06020 HE Retaining ring 1
30 175-13-21720 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
31 175-13-21691 [E#R Plate 1
32 175-13-21711 PR Lock pad 1
33 175-13-21810 1257 Screw 2
34 154-13-42110 ST Guide pulley 1
35 154-13-42120 EERE Seat ring 1
36 01010-81030 #2#M10*30 Bolt 12
38 154-13-52520 i Shaft 1
39 04064-08025 HE Retaining ring 1
40 154-13-42710 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
41 07000-75190 O O-ring 1
42 154-13-42720 = Cover 1
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A SHANTUI
Fs S EHZR = iEFA#E
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
43 07000-72130 O HE O-ring 1
44 195-13-11610 g Washer 1
45 195-13-11620 #EH Washer 1
46 195-13-11630 2 Washer 1
47 175-13-22760 JHE Oil seal 1
48 01010-81240 2M12*40 Bolt 6
49 01602-21236 12 Washer 6
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-15-31000 TR A AL Transmission assembly 1
1 154-15-21111 faix Ark 1
2 09608-05080 29 Nameplate 1
3 04418-03060 FREBEET RIVET 4
4 04530-12440 BIRERET Lifting screw 2
5 154-15-21121 o el Gasket 1
6 04020-01228 EAEE Cylindrical pin 1
7 01010-51240 #24M12*40 Bolt 15
8 01602-21236 HhE12 Washer 15
9 154-15-24110 (R0 Valve body 1
10 175-15-14130 i) Valve 1
11 175-15-14120 HE Spring 1
12 175-15-14141 SmE Guide sleeve 1
13 07000-73032 OFHE O-ring 2
14 175-15-14150 = Cover 2
15 01010-50825 1ZHM8*25 Bolt 4
16 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 4
17 154-15-34170 =3 Sleeve 1
18 07000-73022 OFHE O-ring 1
19 175-15-44180 £ Sleeve 1
20 07000-72018 OFZ O-ring 2
21 175-15-14161 ZEfH Gasket 1
22 01010-51065 #2M10*65 Bolt 4
23 01602-21030 #FE10 Washer 4
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHAR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-15-32110 4 Shaft 1
2 154-15-32320 TEZE Planet carrier 1
3 154-15-32470 g Gear 3
4 154-15-39120 7K Bearing 6
5 09233-05125 1EHEEE Thrust washer 24
6 154-15-32530 4 Shaft 3
8 154-15-32460 Esg Gear 3
9 154-15-32450 W Gear 6
10 06007-K516138 ARET K Bearing 6
11 154-15-32510 h Shaft 3
12 04260-00635 WEBR Steel ball 6
13 154-15-32120 Esg) Gear 1
14 155-15-12620 zslEl Gear ring 1
15 154-15-31170 HAR Bolster 1
17 154-15-22760 HE Spring 12
18 175-15-42780 e Spring 12
19 154-15-32610 wE Gear ring

20 175-15-12713 B R Friction disk

21 175-15-42721 iR Bolster 5
22 175-15-42880 S Spring 36
23 155-15-12892 e Piston 1
24 154-15-22811 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
25 154-15-31180 JHELA Oil cylinder body 1
26 145-14-11320 125 Plug 4
27 155-15-12811 ZAESEN Sealing ring 1
28 155-15-12770 £ Pin 6
29 155-15-11191 24 Bolt 1
30 155-15-11291 Bz Bolt 1
31 145-14-11570 HE Washer 12
32 195-15-12141 o Gasket 1
33 154-15-32310 SR EE Bearing support 1
34 GB276-61924 R BRI Bearing 1
35 154-15-31210 IR Case 1
36 195-15-11230 S Plug 1
37 07042-20211 LS Plug 1
38 07018-11805 AR Sealing ring 2
39 GB276-6016 RAER IR Bearing 1
40 04077-00125 =] Retaining ring 1
41 195-15-11240 o Gasket 1
42 07012-50100 EESEa ) Skeleton oil seal 1
43 07000-15290 O O-ring 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 04070-00120 HE Retaining ring 1
47 154-15-32150 BXE T Shaft coupling 1
48 07000-75055 O E O-ring 1
49 175-15-12160 R Supporting plate 1
50 04081-05512 B Washer 1
51 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 8
52 01010-51235 #2HM12*35 Bolt 6
53 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 12
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Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 155-15-12363 TR Planet carrier 1
2 154-15-32490 g Gear 3
3 06007-K384732 RE K Bearing 3
4 09233-03820 1IEHERRE Thrust washer 6
5 155-15-12551 it Shaft 3
6 04260-00635 MER Steel balll 3
7 175-15-42670 e Snap ring 1
8 01010-51470 24M14*70 Bolt 6
9 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 6
10 154-15-32130 Hwi Gear 1
11 04064-08530 e Retaining ring 1
12 155-15-11152 SHETA Oil cylinder body 1
14 07000-73022 OF O-ring 5
15 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 2
16 155-15-12820 ZEHIR Sealing ring 3
17 155-15-12880 EES Piston 3
18 154-15-22811 ZZESEN Sealing ring 3
19 154-15-21140 R Bolster 1
21 175-15-31210 ENREH Positioning pin 4
22 155-15-12650 S| Gear ring 1
23 155-15-12632 HE Gear ring 1
24 175-15-12713 ERA Friction disk 4
25 175-15-42721 B8R Bolster 2
26 175-15-42880 HE Spring 30
27 154-15-31160 SHELR QOil cylinder body 1
28 145-14-11320 125 Plug 6
29 09231-01430 "HE Bush 12
30 154-15-22760 HE Spring 24
31 155-15-12770 £ Pin 6
32 GB283-NU212C4 EAER F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 1
33 04064-06020 4 Retaining ring 1
34 175-15-42340 R Oil baffle plate 1
35 130-09-15740 ~IK Snap ring 1
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FimFE R FH(3/3)
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT (3/3)
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-15-31130 7= Case 1
2 234-15-12780 $2ET Screw 3
4 175-15-41310 ST Thimble 1
5 04020-00616 e Cylindrical pin 1
6 155-15-12212 i Shaft 1
7 145-14-11320 g Plug 8
8 175-15-42850 ZEHIR Sealing ring 5
9 154-15-22831 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
10 175-15-42412 SHETIAR Oil cylinder body 1
11 04260-00952 FNBR Steel balll 2
12 175-15-42971 mE Valve pocket 2
13 234-15-12790 25 Plug 2
14 175-15-42430 OF O-ring 1
15 175-15-42230 LIRS Bolt,hinge 16
16 175-15-42240 B Lock pad 8
17 01582-11210 EHM12*1.5 Nut 16
18 234-21-12180 B2 1 Nut 1
19 175-15-42220 £ Pin 1
20 234-21-12190 E2 Washer 1
21 234-21-12210 A Lock pad 1
22 01010-50814 2HEM8*14 Bolt 2
23 154-15-22742 T Piston 1
24 154-15-22821 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
25 175-15-42180 B S Spring,dish 1
26 04070-00130 4 Retaining ring 1
27 155-15-12371 g Gear 1
29 GB276-61924 RIABR AR Bearing 1
30 130-09-16780 I Snap ring 1
31 155-15-12420 BT Drum 1
32 04020-01228 E4EEH Cylindrical pin 12
33 01010-51230 M 12*30 Bolt 12
34 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 12
35 154-15-12715 ERA Friction disk

36 281-15-12720 st Tooth piece

37 175-15-42890 R E Spring
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TRANSMISSION OUTPUT DEVICE
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-15-33110 JEEERE Case box (Rear) 1
2 07042-20108 ] Plug 1
3 04530-02438 BINIRET Lifting screw 1
4 01010-51240 HE2HM12*40 Bolt 4
6 154-15-33211 ZSE Gear 1
7 175-15-49340 & Bearing 1
8 175-15-43270 & Bearing 1
9 154-15-23151 TR E Bearing support 1
12 GB288-22210C IR F K Bearing 1
13 04065-09030 = Retaining ring 1
14 154-15-33350 HWRE Bearing sleeve 1
15 154-15-29120 7K Bearing 1
16 154-15-23360 = Cover 1
17 154-15-23460 BE Washer 4
17 154-15-23470 gy Washer 4
17 154-15-23480 BhH Washer 2
17 154-15-23490 Bl Washer 2
17 155-15-13510 Bl Washer 4
17 155-15-13520 Bh Washer 4
18 01010-51250 #2+M12*50 Bolt 5
19 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 14
20 154-15-33240 U B Pinion shaft 1
21 154-15-33230 St Gear 1
22 154-15-33340 wE Gasket 1
23 154-15-39110 LIS Bearing 1
24 154-15-33390 R Supporting plate 1
25 04081-06012 Bh Washer 1
26 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 7
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e SHANTUI

Fs S B L HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-15-35000 IR FE RN IR Transmission case control valve 1
1 175-15-45110 [3KEN Valve body 1
2 07000-73022 O O-ring 12
3 07000-73025 Ok O-ring 3
4 175-15-45212 357 Valve body 1
5 175-15-45260 ENFEE Device,locating 1
6 195-15-15671 ENFEE Device,locating 1
8 175-15-45220 W AE Valve rod 1
11 07000-73032 O O-ring 1
12 175-15-45471 = Cover 1
13 07042-20108 1238 Plug 1
14 07000-72016 Ok O-ring 1
15 01010-51025 EHM10*25 Bolt 2
16 01602-21030 #EE10 Washer 4
17 175-15-45420 pi=] Spool valve 1
18 175-15-35430 HE Plunger 1
19 195-15-15440 HE Spring 1
20 175-15-45450 EEoN Block 1
21 04065-03515 = Retaining ring 1
22 175-15-45231 V=g Bolt 1
23 144-15-25210 183 Plug 2
24 09363-01053 X Yoke 2
25 01580-11008 BHMI10 Nut 2
26 01010-51075 H24EM10*75 Bolt 1
28 175-15-45160 24 Bolt 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 155-15-15410 (IR0 Valve body 1
2 07042-20108 83 Plug 1
3 07000-73040 OB O-ring 1
4 155-15-15850 = Cover 1
5 01010-51025 E4M10%25 Bolt 6
6 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
7 145-14-43381 pi=] Spool valve 1
8 145-14-43331 i Valve 1
9 175-15-15540 i Valve 1
10 180-14-25560 HE Spring 1
11 175-15-15550 i Valve 1
12 145-14-23180 Ptk Block 1
13 130-09-15170 I Snap ring 1
14 154-15-36120 T Spring 1
15 145-14-43340 JEE Bracket 1
16 145-14-33450 e Washer 1
17 154-15-36110 HWE Spring 1
18 145-14-33351 S Spring 1
19 145-14-43370 #H Pad 3
20 144-15-25330 = Cover 1
21 175-15-45170 244 Bolt 3
22 175-15-45180 244 Bolt 3
23 155-15-15351 hE Sleeve 1
24 155-15-15370 B Bolt 1
25 01602-20619 H[E6 Washer 1
26 154-15-35320 i Valve 1
27 155-15-15360 Ptk Block 1
28 04065-03515 = Retaining ring 2
29 175-15-45380 53 Valve 1
30 145-14-23720 e Plunger 1
31 234-15-15230 T Spring 1
32 175-15-45390 S Guide seat 1
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TR (3/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE (3/3)
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 175-15-45510 = Cover 1
2 01124-51025 Loves Stud 4
3 07040-15223 123 Plug 1
4 07002-15234 O E O-ring 1
5 175-15-45560 FIAF Lever 1
6 GB290-HK2016 | >PESMNEIRE A Bearing 3
7 144-15-29110 = Oil seal 2
8 175-15-45570 HEE Washer 2
9 175-15-45580 FOIR Retaining ring 2
10 175-15-45610 4 Shaft 1
12 GB290-BK2016 o R SN BDR S 4K Bearing 1
16 175-15-45620 IR Retainer 1
17 04050-03040 FOs Cotter pin 1
18 175-15-45630 AT Lever 1
19 125-15-11530 244 Bolt 1
20 04059-11010 244 Iron wire 1
21 175-15-45650 24 Bolt 1
22 07002-11223 OFE O-ring 1
23 175-15-45660 HEE Washer 2
24 175-15-45690 FIAF Lever 1
25 144-15-29120 K Bearing 2
26 144-15-25690 A Roller 1
27 175-15-45670 =G Sleeve 1
28 01602-21030 10 Washer 23
29 01580-11008 BEM10 Nut 5
30 175-15-45710 HE Spring 1
31 175-15-45780 5 Support 1
32 01010-51020 #E4£M10*20 Bolt 4
34 175-15-45750 R Plate 1
35 175-15-45760 #H Pad 1
38 175-15-45550 =S Bush 2
39 07000-73028 O FE O-ring 4
40 175-15-45530 = Cover 1
41 175-15-45540 #H Pad 1
44 04020-00820 B4 Cylindrical pin 2
45 175-15-45520 #H Pad 1
46 01010-51025 EHM10*25 Bolt 14
48 01640-21016 #HE10 Washer 14
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 195-43-43150 E Rocker 1
2 195-61-34120 LS Bearing 2
3 154-43-43130 xR Bracket 1
4 195-43-43170 H Pin 1
5 01010-50616 EEM6*16 Bolt 1
6 01643-30623 HE6 Washer 1
7 113-43-11530 24T Screw 1
8 01580-10806 I2EM8 Nut 1
9 04256-00816 BRizk Sphero joint 1
10 04250-90847 SRS Joint bearing 1
11 01590-10809 SR Nut 1
12 01508-40805 BEM8ZE Nut 1
13 154-43-43150 g Rocker 1
15 195-43-41580 ¥ Lever 1
16 144-43-51130 3k Connector 1
17 01508-20805 25 Nut 3
18 154-43-43210 X Ok Crossings board 1
19 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 4
21 154-43-43220 T Lever 1
22 01010-50830 #24M8*30 Bolt 1
23 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 1
24 04248-31028 ¥ Lever 1
25 01582-11008 $EFM10*1.25 Nut 1
26 04250-81056 ESRIE: VS Joint bearing 1
27 01593-11008 #2M10*1.25 Nut 1
28 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 1
29 178-43-12180 IR 22 Adjusting screw 1
30 01508-21006 EM10%1.25 Nut 1
31 195-43-43241A g Rocker 1
32 154-43-43260 i Pin 1
33 04010-00519 FRE Woodruff key 2
34 01640-21626 #E 16 Washer 2
35 04050-14026 FOH Cotter pin 1
36 195-43-43370 SR Nut 1
37 195-43-43360 T Lever 1
38 09305-00800 ] Handle 1
39 195-43-43260 HE Spring 1
40 09361-01460 wWE Bush 1
41 09304-01240 F1A Handle 1
42 04205-10822 tH4h Pin 1
43 04050-12015 FFO Cotter pin 2
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BHEM

Fs S FHEWR e iEANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 01010-51225 12H£M12*25 Bolt

45 01643-31232 HE12 Washer

LI TRENMAR D B IR 7
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FHHEAM SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs TS FHAR SD22,SD22E,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD228,5022D Sb22R
1 154-43-43230 S Bracket 1 1
2 154-43-43240 e Rocker 1 1
3 195-43-43190 LS Bearing 1 1
4 01640-22032 # 20 Washer 1 1
5 04064-02012 = lE) Retaining ring 1 1
9 23Y-25B-00002 ¥ Lever 1 1
14 23Y-25B-02000 e Rocker 1
14 17S-25H-01000 B Rocker 1
15 01010-50830 1244 M8*30 Bolt 1 1
16 01602-20825 # 8 Washer 1 1
17 04010-00516 FRE Woodruff key 1 1
18 04245-41036 #F Lever 1 1
19 01582-11008 $29M10*1.25 Nut 4 4
20 04250-81056 ESRTE S Joint bearing 3 3
21 01593-11008 $29M10*1.25 Nut 3 3
22 04050-12018 FFOH Cotter pin 3 3
23 195-43-42280 EEE Corrugated tube 1 1
24 01010-51225 ¥2HEM12%25 Bolt 2 2
25 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2 2
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-43110 S Guide seat 1
2 01220-40816 $2ETM8*16 Screw 4
3 01643-30823 8 Washer 4
4 154-43-43310 =R Plate 1
5 154-43-43270 =R Plate 1
6 01010-51290 #2M12%90 Bolt 2
8 01010-51225 #EM12*25 Bolt 3
10 195-54-26220 124 Bolt 6
11 23Y-25B-03000 X Bracket 1
12 01010-51230 24M12%30 Bolt 3
13 01010-51220 12#M12*20 Bolt 1
14 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 9
15 175-61-14490 fRE Bush 2
16 01010-51240 #2HM12*40 Bolt 2
17 175-54-34170 HFE Washer 2
18 154-43-43160 g Flexible shaft 1
19 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
20 04205-10822 TH4h Pin 1
21 04050-12015 FOH Cotter pin 1
22 154-43-41270 R Plate 1
23 01010-51030 #2#M10*30 Bolt 2
24 01643-31032 #1810 Washer 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-43170 2 Bracket 1
2 154-43-43180 BE Rocker 1
3 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 2
4 01640-22032 HE20 Washer 1
5 04064-02012 HE Retaining ring 1
9 23Y-25B-00001 F Lever 1
10 01582-11008 2 £M10*1.25 Nut 2
11 04250-81056 KB EhR Joint bearing 2
12 01593-11008 12FM10*1.25 Nut 2
13 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 2
14 23Y-25B-01000 BT Connecting rod 1
15 01016-50850 124 M8*50 Bolt 1
16 01580-10806 H2EM8 Nut 1
17 01602-20825 A8 Washer 1
18 04010-00516 FRE Woodruff key 1
19 01010-51225 12#M12%25 Bolt 2
20 01643-31232 #1112 Washer 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 705-21-32051 TIRR Transmission pump 1
1 705-17-02011 B Front cover 1
2 705-17-32012 RIK Pump body 1
3 705-17-02141 B%= Rear cover 1
4 705-17-32412 wi Gear 1
5 705-17-32512 Wi Gear 1
6 705-17-02612 AR Side plate 2
7 705-18-02670 o) Seal 2
8 705-17-02360 OB O-ring 2
9 04020-01024 EEEH Cylindrical pin 4
10 705-17-02760 1245 Bolt 4
11 01643-51232 12 Washer 4
12 705-17-02870 #H Pad 1
13 705-17-02830 ik Oil seal 1
14 04065-04018 =l Retaining ring 1

LI TRENMAR D B IR 7

BN EERR . TEERE R

97



SHANTUI SpE

MAELIER/RER(1/2) (ENT855% 3 )
TORQUE CONVERTER PIPING (1/2) (FOR ENGINE NT855)

g
F 8]
ML AR A G \g @'
Oil Cooler b R ‘ d

Ex=C

B F
Detail F
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To Torque Converter ZH/C Pas)
< ERH
Detail H
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

07000-13032 OFE O-ring 1

154-49-51420 E= Flange 1

23Y-74B-08000 Bk Pipe joint 1
12 02010-70870 124e Bolt 2
14 07000-13045 OFZ O-ring 1
15 01252-71030 #2£TM10*30 Screw 2
17 17Y-74-30000 & Hose 1
19 23Y-74B-07000 Tk Pipe joint 1
20 07042-20108 L Plug 3
21 07000-12060 OFE O-ring 2
22 02010-70838 1244 Bolt 6
23 01602-21338 HEE12 Washer 8
24 07102-21014 & Hose 1
25 154-49-22290 Sk Clip 2
26 01010-51270 #EM12*70 Bolt 1
31 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 2
32 23Y-74B-05000 & Hose 1
33 07000-13030 OFE O-ring 2
34 01010-51030 $2#M10*30 Bolt 5
35 01602-21030 #1810 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 #8110 Washer 4
37 195-78-22320 Je Clip 2
38 195-78-22330 &k Hose clip 2
39 01010-51260 $2#M12*60 Bolt 2
40 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 1
41 154-49-51390 5 Hose 1
42 07260-00922 g Hose 1
43 07281-00197 Wz 3 Hose clip 2
44 22W-44-14580 TRk Bend piece 1
45 154-49-51410 5 Hose 1
46 07213-81521 3k Connector 2
47 07260-01413 RE Hose 1
48 07281-00259 Iz 5t Hose clip 2
49 154-19-22213 = Hose 1
50 07201-61527 [ Nut 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

07000-13032 OFE O-ring 1
6 154-49-51420 E= Flange 1
12 02010-70870 1244 Bolt 2
14 07000-13045 O E O-ring 1
15 01252-71030 #2$TM10*30 Screw 2
17 17Y-74-30000 & Hose 1
19 154-74A-07000 & Hose 2
20 07042-20108 fR3E Plug 3
21 07000-12060 OFE O-ring 2
22 02010-70838 124 Bolt 6
23 01602-21338 HEE12 Washer 8
24 07102-21017 R Hose 1
25 154-49-22290 EHZS Clip 2
26 01010-51270 #E2HM12*70 Bolt 1
31 01602-21236 HhEE12 Washer 2
32 23Y-74B-05000 5 Hose 1
33 07000-13030 OFE O-ring 2
34 01010-51030 #E4M10%30 Bolt 5
35 01602-21030 #1810 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 #1810 Washer 4
37 195-78-22320 Je Clip 2
38 195-78-22330 Bk Hose clip 2
39 01010-51260 #2M12*60 Bolt 2
40 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 1
41 154-49-51390 & Hose 1
42 07260-00922 R Hose 1
43 07281-00197 W 3 Hose clip 2
44 22W-44-14580 TEREk Bend piece 1
45 154-49-51410 %% Hose 1
46 07213-81521 3k Connector 2
47 07260-01413 R Hose 1
48 07281-00259 Iz 5t Hose clip 2
49 154-19-22213 & Hose 1
50 07201-61527 12 Nut 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

07102-21010 RE Hose 1

23Y-74B-09000 = Hose 1

07000-13045 O HE O-ring 1
10 154-49-21450 " Hose 1
15 154-49-23192 5 Hose 1
19 07102-20403 & Hose 2
20 154-49-23210 IS Hose 1
21 07000-13028 OFE O-ring 2
22 01010-51035 245 Bolt 8
24 154-49-21383 = Hose 1
25 07000-12065 OFE O-ring 1
26 01010-51230 $2#M12*30 Bolt 3
28 01010-51225 2HM12*25 Bolt 2
29 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 5
30 154-49-23220 & Hose 1
31 07000-13025 OFE O-ring 2
32 01010-51030 12#M10*30 Bolt 4
34 07102-20303 wE Hose 1
35 154-49-23230 HiR Bolster 1
36 154-19-25331 ¥ i Bar clasp 1
37 01010-51025 2#M10%25 Bolt 2
38 01602-21030 #HE10 Washer 14
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EFHZ]R HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 23Y-74B-10000 %% Hose 1
2 07000-13042 OHE O-ring 1
3 01010-51240 H2FM12*40 Bolt 2
4 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 7
5 07260-03213 RE Hose 1
6 07281-00549 W i Hose clip 2
7 154-49-51173 5 Hose 1
8 07042-20108 125 Plug 6
9 07000-13035 OFE O-ring 3
10 01010-51060 124M10*60 Bolt 2
11 01643-31032 #8110 Washer 12
12 705-21-32051 TR IR Transmission pump 1
13 07000-12105 OF O-ring 1
14 01010-51235 M 12*35 Bolt 2
15 01010-51055 EHM10*55 Bolt 6
16 154-49-11362 TighEsL Bend piece 1
17 07000-13030 OFE O-ring 1
18 01010-50860 12 M8*60 Bolt 4
19 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 4
20 07235-50628 T3k Elbow 1
22 07002-12434 OF O-ring 2
23 07108-20616 RE Hose 1
24 154-49-51970 Bk Hose clip 6
25 01010-51225 1EHM12*25 Bolt 2
27 154-49-51241 Bk Pipe joint 1
28 154-49-51751 Bk Pipe joint 1
31 01010-51045 12#M10*45 Bolt 4
33 07109-20618 e Hose 1
35 154-49-52110 R Bracket 1
38 154-49-21295 5 Hose 1
39 07000-13028 O O-ring 2
46 154-49-21314 & Hose 1
48 07103-20604 g Hose 1
49 23Y-74B-02000 TERESk Bend piece 1
52 01010-51020 $2#M10%20 Bolt 1
60 17Y-74-29000 S %k Clip 1
61 01010-51040 #2#M10*40 Bolt 1
64 01010-51230 HE2FM12*30 Bolt 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
#H=QTY
FE S FHATR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME . o

1 158-30-10000 BEfE 5 =Y Steering case and main frame 1
1 23Y-30B-01000 EHZ Main frame 1

2 07044-13620 [ Plug 3 3
3 07002-13634 OFZHE O-ring 5 5
4 07040-13618 #25E Plug 2 2
5 07049-13321 FrdsE Dust plug 8 8
6 07000-15195 O O-ring 1 1
7 175-21-32170 = Cover 1 1
8 01010-52040 12#M20*40 Bolt 6 6
9 01602-22060 HEHE20 Washer 6 6
10 154-21-11830 EE Connection tube 2 2
1 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 3 3
12 07049-12018 Ak Dust plug 2 2
13 154-21-21510 HE Washer 1 1
14 04020-01842 EAEE Cylindrical pin 1 1
15 01120-51645 eSS Bolt 10 10
16 01582-01613 12EM16*1.5 Nut 10 10
17 01602-21648 #E 16 Washer 10 10
18 23Y-30B-02000 g Hose 1 1
19 07056-10045 L8R Filter screen 1 1
20 07051-00000 plipianiES Filler cap 1 1
21 154-21-11850 2 Support 1 1
22 01010-51245 244 Bolt 4 4
23 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 9 9
24 01010-51230 12#M12*30 Bolt 2 2
25 01010-51240 12HM12*40 Bolt 3 3
26 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2 2
27 07260-04132 R Hose 1 1
28 07281-00549 Wk i Hose clip 2 2
29 154-21-11792 & Hose 1 1
30 154-21-11860 Hp Washer 1 1
31 154-21-11880 R Oil dipstick 1 1
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T SHANTUI
HEQTY
FS EEEss FEHEZTR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D SD22S
1 154-30A-01000 FNEEEHHE Main frame and steering case 1
158-30A-10000 EHESEHHE Main frame and steering case 1
2 07044-13620 1#3E Plug 3 3
3 07002-13634 OHE O-ring 5 5
4 07040-13618 L3 Plug 2 2
5 07049-13321 DR Dust plug 8 8
6 07000-15195 OB O-ring 1 1
7 175-21-32170 = Cover 1 1
8 01010-52040 12+ M20*40 Bolt 6 6
9 01602-22060 SR 20 Washer, spring 6 6
10 154-21-11830 g Connection tube 2 2
1 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 3 3
12 07049-12018 DS Dust plug 2 2
13 154-21-21510 BE Washer 1 1
14 04020-01842 EAEE Cylindrical pin 1 1
15 01120-51645 WL RAE Bolt 10 10
16 01582-01613 12FM16*1.5 Nut 10 10
17 01602-21648 HE16 Washer 10 10
18 23Y-30B-02000 = Hose 1 1
19 07056-10045 I I Filter screen 1 1
20 07051-00000 Il OE Filler cap 1 1
21 154-21-11850 3 Support 1 1
22 01010-51245 2 M12%45 Bolt 4 4
23 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 9 9
24 01010-51230 #E4EM12*30 Bolt 2 2
25 01010-51240 EHEM12%40 Bolt 3 3
26 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2 2
27 07260-04132 W Hose 1 1
28 07281-00549 W $iE Hose clip 2 2
29 154-21-11792 3 Hose 1 1
30 154-21-11860 BE Washer 1 1
31 154-21-11880 R Oil dipstick 1 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-21-12114 % Beam 1
2 154-21-22120 B it Spiral bevel gear 1
3 150-21-12130 244 Bolt 8
4 150-21-32140 A Lock pad 4
5 01582-11815 EM18*1.5 Nut 8
6 154-21-22161 B HER F K Tapered Roller Bearing 2
7 154-21-12161 B EE Bearing support 2
8 154-21-12350 R Washer 10
8 154-21-12360 g Washer 10
8 154-21-12370 O Washer 10
8 154-21-12380 Bl Washer 10
8 154-21-12390 Bl Washer

8 154-21-12410 Hh Washer

9 01010-51445 EHEM14*45 Bolt 16
10 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 16
11 198-21-11490 BE Wheel hub 2
12 170-22-11130 ZAESEN Sealing ring 4
13 154-21-22211 R Gasket 2
14 198-21-11480 £ Lock pad 2
15 170-21-12141 2 1ig Nut 2
16 01010-51645 E4EM16*45 Bolt 24
17 01643-31645 #HEE16 Washer 24
18 01010-51025 EHM10%25 Bolt

19 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-22-10001 B EeS B Steering clutch ass'y 2
1 154-22-11122 N Inner drum 2
2 175-22-21141 i Piston 2
3 175-22-21190 ZAESEN Sealing ring 2
4 175-22-21170 Kok Spring 16
5 175-22-21180 N E Small spring 16
6 154-22-11210 =g Casing 16
7 154-22-11230 BERF Friction disk 14
8 175-22-21160 Sfeshay internal tooth 12
9 175-22-21131 E& Platen 2
10 154-22-12111 245 Bolt 16
11 175-22-21250 PERf Washer

12 154-22-11111 SN Drum,outer

13 01010-51850 124 M18*50 Bolt 16
14 01602-21854 #[E18 Washer 16
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-17B-00000 & [0) 5 5 28 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-11111 | B Brake band
2 154-33-13110 GEIES K Brake liner 6
3 04412-00512 ET Rivet 60
4 100-33-13120 HE Spring 2
5 154-33-11530 +F Lever 2
6 154-33-11540 Pk Lock block 2
7 154-33-11550 pEEd -0 Adjusting bolt 2
8 154-33-11610 HWE Spring 2
9 154-33-11620 iR Plate 2
10 01010-51016 E£M10*16 Bolt 4
11 154-33-11510 £ Pin 2
12 154-33-11520 HE Washer 2
13 04050-04040 F O Cotter pin 2
14 154-33-11570 FIAF Lever 2
15 154-33-11560 R i3k End 2
16 175-33-24260 it Lock shaft 4
17 154-33-11650 EE Bracket 2
18 150-33-12171 HE Spring 2
19 154-33-11632 R (4h) Support (R.H.) 1
19 154-33-11642 R (X)) Support (L.H.) 1
20 154-33-11720 ENLEE Positioning pin 4
21 01010-51850 214 M18*50 Bolt 8
22 01643-31845 #[E18 Washer 8
23 155-33-11130 244 Bolt 2
24 01583-51610 BM16*1.5 Nut 2
25 154-33-22150 X Yoke 2
26 04205-11645 tH Pin 4
27 01640-21626 #E16 Washer 4
28 04050-04025 F O Cotter pin 4
29 01508-41610 EHM16*1.5% Nut 2
30 154-33-22360 X Yoke 2
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S E#H SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 23Y-17B-00000 5 [0) 5 5 28 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-31110 k& Cover (L.H.) 1
2 154-33-31120 % Cover (R.H.) 1
3 154-33-22191 AR Gasket 2
4 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 4
5 01010-51245 124 Bolt 6
6 01010-51260 HEHM12*60 Bolt 22
7 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 36
8 154-33-21441 R Plate 2
10 154-33-21471 HEB Gasket 2
11 01010-51230 12FM12*30 Bolt 8
13 154-33-21142 = Cover 2
14 07000-12095 OF O-ring 2
15 154-33-21320 WE Sleeve 2
16 154-33-21330 HE Sleeve 2
17 154-33-21340 e Oil seal 2
18 154-33-21350 itE=] Oil seal 2
19 154-33-21310 4 Shaft 2
20 04000-01030 i Flat key 2
21 154-33-31160 7 Rocker 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-17B-00000 & [0) 5 5 28 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-31130 s (7 ) Valve body (L.H.) 1
1 154-33-31140 s (&) Valve body (R.H.) 1
2 195-33-14341 w"HE Bush 2
3 154-33-31180 e Pony roll 2
4 170-33-13370 T Spring 2
5 175-33-31310 PR Plate 2
6 04064-12512 FOIR Retaining ring 2
7 154-33-31150 THEE Piston 2
8 04020-01228 RS Cylindrical pin 4
9 07000-12018 O O-ring 4
10 154-33-21420 A Lock pad 2
11 154-33-21430 PR Lock pad 2
12 01010-51255 #EH4M12*55 Bolt 8
13 04000-01030 g Flat key 2
14 154-33-21150 B Rocker 2
15 01010-51240 12#M12*40 Bolt 2
16 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 2
21 154-33-21262 Liii Shaft 2
22 07000-03030 O O-ring 2
23 154-33-21270 wE Bush 2
24 01306-10616 #5TM6*16 Screw 2
25 04059-11020 ket Iron wire 2
26 154-33-21161 B Rocker 2
27 170-33-13330 BT Roller 4
28 04205-11645 FH Pin 4
29 01640-21626 #E16 Washer 4
30 04050-04025 F O Cotter pin 4
31 154-33-21280 wE Bush 2
32 07000-13025 OF O-ring 2
33 01010-51025 E4M10*25 Bolt 2
34 01602-21030 10 Washer 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 175-27-31463 EERE Flange

2 170-27-11232 #E Washer

3 195-27-12620 Eingeea? Stop washer 2
4 01010-51230 #EM12*30 Bolt 10
5 170-21-12141 21 Nut 2
6 154-27-11262 SR Bearing support 2
7 170-09-13160 EAER F & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
8 07013-10120 (=2 Skeleton oil seal 2
9 07000-05225 OB O-ring 2
10 01010-51640 #E4M16*40 Bolt 24
11 01602-21648 #F516 Washer 24
12 154-27-11256 g% (FE—4%)  Pinion (1st) 2
13 150-09-13260 EAER F K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 4
14 154-27-11144 = Cover 2
15 07000-05150 OB O-ring 2
16 01010-52050 1244 M20*50 Bolt 4
17 01602-22060 HEHFE20 Washer 4
18 154-27-11327 IR (24 )  Pinion (2nd) 2
19 154-27-11330 % Key 6
20 154-27-11313 W (E—5R) Gear (1st) 2
21 154-27-21341 (S Spacer 2
22 01643-31232 HhEE12 Washer 2
23 154-27-11392 NPT Plate 2
24 154-27-11383 Nk Lock 2
26 150-09-13240 BEARF K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
27 154-27-11373 iR Plate 2
28 154-27-11420 SN Lock 2
29 07000-05220 OZIE O-ring 2
30 154-27-11191 = Cover 2
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FHEH SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs BHS FHRR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME oD SD22S
1 154-27-11113 FAEHE Final drive box (L.H.) 1 1
1 154-27-11123 LA Final drive box (R.H.) 1 1
2 154-27-11130 BT Gasket 2 2
3 04020-01842 B+ Cylindrical pin 4 4
4 07049-12018 PrdzE Dust plug 4 4
5 01010-52050 #E4£M20*50 Bolt 62 62
6 01602-22060 HEEEEE20 Washer 62 62
7 154-27-11410 R Plate 2 2
8 175-27-31540 oA Lock pad 4 4
9 01010-51220 E4M12*20 Bolt 8 8
10 154-27-15110 PR (£) Guard plate (L.H.) 1 1
10 154-27-15120 iR (&) Guard plate (R.H.) 1 1
11 01010-52045 #EM20*45 Bolt 16 16
12 01605-12040 HE20 Washer 16 16
13 154-27-12122 EsE= Hub of gear 2
13 158-18-00002 ESE= Hub of gear
14 154-27-12110 KEREZR) Gear (2nd) 2
15 175-27-12181 [EdEa Bolt 32 32
16 175-27-12190 Sl Lock pad 16 16
17 01582-12419 BEM24*1.5 Nut 32 32
18 150-09-13110 EAER F K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2 2
19 04071-00250 e Retaining ring 2 2
20 170-09-13250 I B A G Bearing 2 2
21 154-27-12560 HE Retaining ring 2 2
22 170-27-12210 ke Stop washer 6 6
23 01010-51440 EHM14*40 Bolt 12 12
24 154-27-12152 = Cover 2 2
25 154-27-12162 = Cover
26 07000-15410 O & O-ring
27 01010-51230 24 M12*30 Bolt 40 60
28 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 40 60
29 170-27-12513 pEZINEE ) Oil seal,Float
30 170-27-12520 O O-ring
31 158-18-01000 nEE Cover
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FHHEH SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs S EHRR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME S5 SD22S

1 154-27-12313 40 Half shaft 2

1 158-18-00001 ot Half shaft 2
2 170-27-12472 Sx Nut 2 2
3 09243-01230 £ Pin 2 2
4 170-27-12480 7 Ring 2 2
5 154-27-12131 TR Sprocket hub 2 2
6 154-27-12273 HER LT Sprocket 14 14
7 154-27-12283 TR Sprocket 4 4
8 155-27-12181 242 Bolt 50 50
9 01803-02228 EgM22 Nut 50 50
10 170-27-12232 Fr i FIRNE Sprocket hub nut 2 2
11 07000-15315 O O-ring 2 2
12 175-27-31480 P Plate 2 2
13 170-27-12250 ENLEE Positioning pin 4 4
14 01252-71635 #25TM16*35 Screw 2 2
16 04000-01280 i Flat key 2 2
17 154-27-12352 BE Bush 2 2
18 198-30-16612 SERNBE Oil seal,Float 4 4
19 170-27-12340 OZI[E O-ring 4 4
20 154-27-12334 B¥ S Support 2 2
21 154-27-12341 HE Bushing 2 2
22 04020-01638 E4EEH Cylindrical pin 2 2
23 175-27-32510 ENLEH Positioning pin 2 2
24 154-27-12424 S Gasket 2 2
25 154-27-12412 120 Nut 2 2
26 154-27-15240 iR Bolster 2 2
27 154-27-15250 Btk Plate 2 2
28 01010-51020 #24£M10*20 Bolt 4 4
29 02892-03148 OF O-ring 2 2
30 154-27-12362 = Cover 2 2
31 01010-51640 24 M16*40 Bolt 12 12
32 01643-31645 #1116 Washer 14 14
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-42110 e Rocker 1
1 154-43-42170 e Rocker 1
2 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 4
3 17Y-26-04000 h Shaft 1
4 154-43-42160 F Lever 2
5 04205-10822 tH % Pin 2
6 04050-12016 FOs Cotter pin 2
7 144-43-51130 Bk Connector 2
8 01508-40805 BEM8A Nut 2
9 195-43-41360 Zohas Damper 2
10 01583-51006 $EM10*1.25 Nut 2
11 195-43-41560 FHA(k) Handle (L.H.) 1
12 195-43-41570 FW(B) Handle (R.H.) 1
13 19M-43-11170 SR Nut 2
14 01010-50816 EHM8*16 Bolt 1
15 01643-30823 HES Washer 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-41251 Xz Bracket 1
2 154-43-15581 e Rocker 2
3 01010-51245 oy Bolt 4
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
5 154-43-41170 s Bracket 1
6 07021-01060 SH#R60° M10*1 Oil cup 4
7 01010-51230 #2M12*30 Bolt 8
8 01643-31232 HhE12 Washer 8
9 GB290-HK3520 TBESNBIRE AR Bearing 6
10 06122-03504 DN S Dust ring 8
11 154-43-41180 4 Shaft 1
12 195-43-24430 (ES Washer 2
13 04010-01032 FRE Woodruff key 4
14 154-43-41160 B Rocker 2
15 154-43-41190 x5 Bracket 2
16 07283-23442 B3 Hose clip 2
17 01582-11008 $2M10*1.25 Nut 4
18 154-43-15480 A Lock pad 2
19 04210-21456 X O Crossings board 2
20 154-43-41210 4 Shaft 1
21 154-44-11650 g Washer 4
22 154-43-41220 S Forkhead 1
23 154-43-41230 weE Rocker 1
24 04205-11438 tH4h Pin 4
25 04050-14022 FO Cotter pin 4
26 01010-51640 EM16*40 Bolt 8
27 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 8
28 154-43-41240 4 Shaft 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04244-41473 A Lever ass'y 1
2 04244-41454 B Lever ass'y 1
3 01582-11411 BM14*1.5 Nut 2
4 04211-21478 X O Crossings board 2
5 04205-11438 tH % Pin 4
6 04050-14022 FOs Cotter pin 4
7 154-43-42130 g Flexible shaft 2
8 23Y-26B-03000 pgzs Bracket 1
9 01010-51265 2M12*65 Bolt 2
10 01643-31232 12 Washer 2
11 195-33-11220 fRE Bush 2
12 195-43-41410 X O Crossings board 2
13 04205-11235 tH % Pin 2
14 04050-13022 FOs Cotter pin 2
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-41130 R () Pedal (L.H.) 1
2 154-43-41140 BR(E) Pedal (R.H.) 1
3 07021-01090 SHFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
4 GB290-HK3520 TIESNEIREHA  Bearing 4
5 06122-03504 DapazE S 2 Dust ring 4
6 04010-01032 FRE Woodruff key 2
7 154-43-41150 B Rocker 2
8 01010-51245 1254 Bolt 2
9 01602-21236 HhE12 Washer 2
10 23Y-26B-01000 Xz Bracket 1
11 154-54-42430 BhH Washer 1
14 09311-41237 22h 1244 Buffer bolt 2
15 01580-11210 1B Nut 2
16 154-43-41260 HWE Spring 2
17 04210-21456 X Ofx Crossings board 2
18 04205-11438 £H%h Pin 2
19 04050-14022 F O Cotter pin 2
20 23Y-26B-05000 T Lever 2
21 01582-11411 BM14*1.5 Nut 2
22 01508-41408 EM14*1.57% Nut 2
23 01010-51230 #24M12*30 Bolt 9
24 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 9
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 23Y-26B-04000 Xz Bracket 1
2 154-43-41340 BE Rocker 1
3 01010-50830 #E4M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 2
5 09350-01615 WHE Sleeve 2
6 23Y-26B-06000 B Rocker 1
7 04010-00519 F R Woodruff key 2
8 195-43-18491 HE Spring 1
9 154-43-41360 I Detent 2
10 01640-22032 #1120 Washer 2
11 04050-14030 FOE Cotter pin 2
12 154-43-41350 % Bar 1
13 04210-21040 X O4R Crossings board 2
14 04205-11028 tH 4 Pin 3
15 04050-13020 FOH Cotter pin 3
16 04245-41027 F Lever 1
17 01582-11008 $2M10*1.25 Nut 2
18 04250-81056 KRR Joint bearing 1
19 01593-31008 EM10*1.25 Nut 1
20 04050-12018 FFOs Cotter pin 1
21 195-43-41260 g Rocker 1
22 09305-00800 Fi Handle 1
24 195-61-34120 & Bearing 2
25 154-43-41310 wmE Rocker 1
26 01010-51230 24M12*30 Bolt 3
27 01643-31232 12 Washer 3
28 23Y-26B-02000 #F Lever 1
29 01580-11008 M0 Nut 1
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BHEM

Fs S EHAWR = ERE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 07436-72202 A EN Y Steering pump ass'y 1
1 07434-71160 ik Oil seal
2 04020-00820 B4 Cylindrical pin 4
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-40-00082 B 0] 1R Steering valve 1
1 144-40-22211 [R5 Valve body 1
2 195-40-11540 4 Shaft 2
3 01593-11613 29 Nut 2
4 04050-14025 FOs Cotter pin 2
5 144-40-22180 23 Bracket 2
6 144-40-22170 23 Bracket 2
7 175-40-31230 HE Spring 2
8 04065-03212 = Retaining ring 2
9 195-40-13110 E=1E] Retaining ring 2
10 195-40-11550 HE Spring 2
11 195-40-11560 JEE Bracket 2
12 175-40-31150 B Spring 2
13 195-40-11570 23 Bracket 2
14 144-40-22190 HFE Washer 2
17 195-40-11531 [N Spool valve 2
18 702-11-11190 TEEE Piston 2
19 175-40-31130 HE Spring 2
20 175-40-31530 125 Plug 2
21 07002-03034 OF O-ring 2
22 07043-50108 Lo Plug 1
23 144-40-22230 [35EN Valve body 1
24 144-40-22290 SES Guide bush 2
25 144-40-22260 i Shaft 2
26 144-40-22270 23 Bracket 2
27 144-40-22280 E Bracket 2
28 144-40-22340 HE Spring 2
29 154-40-41130 HE Spring 2
30 01590-10607 1215 Nut 4
31 04050-11212 FOs Cotter pin 4
32 144-40-22311 i Spool valve 2
33 144-40-22320 EES Piston 2
34 175-40-31410 HE Spring 2
35 144-40-22250 25 Plug 2
36 144-40-22330 R Plate 1
37 01010-50816 EEM8*16 Bolt 1
38 01650-20808 #E8 Washer 1
39 175-40-31510 S Tube 2
40 07000-02011 (0} O-ring 4
41 07000-02015 (0} O-ring 1
42 01010-51050 24 M10*50 Bolt 2
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s SHANTUI

FS S EHRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
43 01602-21030 #8110 Washer 2

44 154-40-41110 BT () Control lever (L.H.) 1

45 144-40-41120 BYIT(H) Control lever (R.H.) 1

46 09350-01820 WE Sleeve 1

47 09350-02215 WE Sleeve 2

48 175-40-31270 hE Oil seal 2

49 144-40-22240 ¥ Lever 2

50 01010-50860 12HM8*60 Bolt 2

51 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 2

52 04010-00416 FEE Woodruff key 2

53 144-40-22160 oy Bolt 2

54 01580-10806 M8 Nut 2

55 130-21-12330 B Lock pad 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-49-51100 & Valve 1
1 154-49-51110 [R5 Valve body 1
2 145-14-23710 [N Spool valve 1
3 145-14-23720 1EE Plunger 1
4 195-40-11431 HhEE Spring 1
5 170-33-13530 % Plug 2
6 07000-03025 o O-ring 2
7 04065-03515 4 Retaining ring 2
8 07000-03042 O HE O-ring 2
9 01010-51085 12#M10*85 Bolt 4
10 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-49-51301 TEHES AL Oil filter ass'y 1
1 154-49-51311 FR Case 1
2 175-49-11580 K Filter screen 2
3 175-49-25530 i) Valve 2
4 175-49-25540 F Lever 2
5 01540-21050 BT IR B Butterfly nut 2
6 04052-11038 HEH Pin 2
7 01582-01008 $2M10*1.25 Nut 2
8 154-49-52130 = Cover 2
9 07000-12115 O HE O-ring 2
10 07000-12110 OFHE O-ring 2
11 01010-51640 #EM16*40 Bolt 8
12 01643-51645 #1216 Washer 8
13 154-49-51320 s Bracket 1
14 01010-51230 #2M12*30 Bolt 5
15 01643-31232 HhE12 Washer 5
16 01010-51635 12#M16*35 Bolt 3
17 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 3
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 1154-49-51200 IR ES R Coarse filter ass'y 1

1 154-49-51211 iR Case 1

2 175-49-11231 FEER B K Magnet ass'y 1

3 175-49-11222 W Filter screen 1

4 154-19-11230 HE Spring 1

5 07000-03130 OB O-ring 1

6 154-49-51220 = Cover 1

7 01010-51235 12#M12*35 Bolt 7

8 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 7
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1 154-49-51120 = Tube 1
2 07000-02065 O HE O-ring 1
3 01010-51235 12 M12*35 Bolt 3
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 3
5 07260-05825 wE Hose 1
6 07280-08029 Bk Clip 4
7 154-49-51130 = Tube 1
8 07000-02060 O HE O-ring 1
11 23Y-74B-11000 = Tube 1
12 07000-03042 O E O-ring 1
13 01010-51240 12 M12*40 Bolt 6
15 07260-04117 wE Hose 1
16 07281-00609 Uz 5 Clamp 2
17 154-49-51150 = Tube 1
18 07042-20108 12 3E Plug 1
19 07000-03038 O HE O-ring 1
21 01010-51080 124 M10*80 Bolt 1
23 07436-72202 A EN SV Steering pump ass'y 1
24 07000-02085 (082 O-ring 1
25 01140-51255 AT Stud 4
26 01582-11210 2 FM12%1.5 Nut 4
27 01643-31232 12 Washer 10
28 154-49-51231 = Tube 1
29 07000-03025 o O-ring 1
30 01010-51035 124 M10*35 Bolt 1
31 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 6
32 07102-20605 e Hose 1
33 01010-51030 2 M10*30 Bolt 4
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1 154-49-51250 & Hose 1
2 154-49-51760 g Hose 1
3 07042-20108 L6 Plug 2
4 07000-13035 OFZ O-ring 2
5 01010-51045 2HM10*45 Bolt 4
6 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 7
7 07102-20613 & Hose 1
8 154-49-51270 Tk Pipe joint 1
9 07002-12434 Oz O-ring 1
10 07103-21012 wE Hose 1
11 07000-13032 OFHE O-ring 2
12 01010-51035 124% Bolt 2
13 23Y-74B-04000 5 Hose 1
14 176-61-41420 BTk Hose clip 2
15 01010-51055 EHM10*55 Bolt 1
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1 23Y-74B-12000 wE Hose 1
2 07235-10628 Tk Elbow 1
3 07002-12434 OFZHE O-ring 1
4 23Y-74B-01000 " Hose 1
5 154-49-51970 S Hose clip 6
6 01010-51290 #2HM12%90 Bolt 1
7 01643-31232 $HhEg12 Washer 3
8 195-33-11220 RE Bush 1
9 01643-31032 #1810 Washer 2
10 01010-51230 $24£M12*30 Bolt 2
11 01011-51020 #4M10%120 Bolt 2
12 07000-13028 OF£HE O-ring 1

TRV N BRA A HmfaR&fER 155



SHANTUI SpE

il 3 'S B
BRAKE PIPING

156  ¥EmFEK LT L #E TREAU AR B IR F



FHHEH SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE EAE
NO. P